and upon the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has 
approved the appointment of M/s Adawadkar Deshmukh 
and Associates (FRN:000421), a practicing firm of Cost 
Accountants, as the Cost Auditors of the Company for 
the financial year 2025-26. The remuneration fixed for 
their appointment is ` 3,40,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh 
Forty Thousand Only) excluding applicable taxes and 
reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, at actuals.

The said appointment is for cost audit of the business 
activities of the Company, covered under CTA Heading 8483 
and 8431, for the financial year 2025-26.